

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Well Drilling WTP No.2-Upper Aquifer Well #11 and #12**

ProRFx ID: ITB01172500000009

Solicitation: ITB# ENG/250268

Bids: 2

Buyer: Eileen Marquez

Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

3/3/2025 Notice of Intent to Award to All Webbs Enterprises, Inc., pending City Council approval.

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount
All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.	Jupiter, FL	\$1,117,700
A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.	Gibsonton, FL	\$1,257,300

Bidder				All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.		A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION							
G-01	MOBILIZATION & GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
G-02	BONDS	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
G-10	CLEARING & GRUBBING	SY	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SUB-TOTAL:					\$295,000.00		\$385,000.00
UPPER FLORIDAN WELL DRILLING #11							
W-103-11	DRILL 40" HOLE to 60'	LF	60	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00
W-104-11	FURNISH & INSTALL 34" CASING	LF	60	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00
W-105-11	GROUTING OF 34" CASING	CY	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
W-106-11	DRILL 34" HOLE to 175'	LF	115	\$500.00	\$57,500.00	\$650.00	\$74,750.00
W-107-11	FURNISH & INSTALL 24" CASING	LF	178	\$450.00	\$80,100.00	\$300.00	\$53,400.00
W-108-11	GROUTING OF 24" CASING	CY	25	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
W-109-11	DRILL 24" PILOT HOLE to 250'	LF	75	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
W-110-11	CAVITY FILLING	CY	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
W-111-11	WELL FLOW TESTING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
W-112-11	GEOPHYSICAL LOGGING / BACTERIA TESTING	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
UPPER FLORIDAN WELL DRILLING #11 SUB-TOTAL:					\$393,850.00		\$436,150.00
UPPER FLORIDAN WELL DRILLING #12							
W-103-12	DRILL 40" HOLE to 60'	LF	60	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00
W-104-12	FURNISH & INSTALL 34" CASING	LF	60	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00
W-105-12	GROUTING OF 34" CASING	CY	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
W-106-12	DRILL 34" HOLE to 175'	LF	115	\$500.00	\$57,500.00	\$650.00	\$74,750.00
W-107-12	FURNISH & INSTALL 24" CASING	LF	178	\$450.00	\$80,100.00	\$300.00	\$53,400.00
W-108-12	GROUTING OF 24" CASING	CY	25	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
W-109-12	DRILL 24" PILOT HOLE to 250'	LF	75	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
W-110-12	CAVITY FILLING	CY	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
W-111-12	WELL FLOW TESTING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
W-112-12	GEOPHYSICAL LOGGING / BACTERIA TESTING	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
UPPER FLORIDAN WELL DRILLING #12 SUB-TOTAL:					\$428,850.00		\$436,150.00
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION					\$295,000.00		\$385,000.00
UPPER FLORIDAN WELL DRILLING #11					\$393,850.00		\$436,150.00
UPPER FLORIDAN WELL DRILLING #12					\$428,850.00		\$436,150.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$1,117,700.00		\$1,257,300.00

Bidder				All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.		A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.	
BID ALTERNATES							
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A-1	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, LFA MW-1	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A-2	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, MCU MW-1	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A-3	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, MCU MW-1a	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A-4	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, MCU MW-1b	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A-5	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, LFA MW-2	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A-6	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, UFA MW-2	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A-7	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, UFA MW-2a	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A-8	WELL ABANDONMENT & GROUT FILL, UFA MW-2b	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A-9	LFA WELL #7 MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
BID ALTERNATES SUB-TOTAL:				\$250,000.00		\$225,000.00	
GRAND TOTAL:				\$1,367,700.00		\$1,482,300.00	